

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17174/2009

S.PAREEMALLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, DEBT.RECOVERY TRBL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilam Poongkkuntran,Adv.  
Ms. Geetha Muthu Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects regarding filing of deficit process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 28.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar