

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12448-12452/2009(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in WP No. 6131/2005
& WP No. 6149/2005 & WP No. 6662/2005 & WP No. 23002/2006 & WP No.
49641/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KONGUNAD HOSPITALS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.CHAMUNDEESWARI ETC . Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jaishree Viswanathan, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Ravindran, Adv.
Mr. Anoop, Adv. for
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of impugned judgment shall remain stayed
until further orders.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 9487 of 2009.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master Court Master