

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17174/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in WP No. 6149/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.PAREEMALLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, DEBT.RECOVERY TRBL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 still remain unserved as the counsel for the petitioner has not cared to deposit the process fee in terms of the order dated 25th January, 2010.

In view of the above, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non prosecution qua Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master