

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9487/2009

SANTHA RAMAKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 27031-27035 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms Jaikriti S Jadeja, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.27031-35/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has already paid the process fee and spare copies on 11.2.2011. On perusal of the record it is noticed that after payment of process fee and spare copies on 11.2.2011, notices were issued however, they could not be served and subsequently, petitioner was again directed to take steps. Process fee and spare copies for the same have not been submitted. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has prayed for time to pay process fee and submit spare copies. As last chance, two weeks' time is granted.

Item No.10

List again on 3.1.2012.

SLP(C) NO.9487/2009

Service is complete in the matter. Counter affidavits

have not been filed.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj