

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27031-27033/2009

KONGUNAD HOSPITALS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.CHAMUNDEESWARI ETC .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to pay process fee and spare copies before 15.10.2012.

If it is not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If it is filed, issue notice with dasti service, as per previous order and list again on 4.12.2012.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the learned counsel for the petitioner, who has filed vakalatnama after taking No Objection from the erstwhile Advocate in the cause list.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |