

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27031-27035/2009

KONGUNAD HOSPITALS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.CHAMUNDEESWARI ETC .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.
Mr Sony Bhatt, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6.
Same be filed by 6.2.2013 else further necessary orders as per rules shall
be passed.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj