

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27031-27035/2009

KONGUNAD HOSPITALS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.CHAMUNDEESWARI ETC .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocates who have filed appearance.

On perusal of the record it appears that respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 are reported to have left the place of their residence as revealed from the dasti reports placed on record. Their fresh addresses to be ascertained and notices be issued through the concerned District Court besides postal mode within one week. In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, else to be listed on 13.3.2013.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are granted final chance for filing counter affidavit.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj