

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27031-27035/2009

KONGUNAD HOSPITALS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.CHAMUNDEESWARI ETC .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substituted service  
and office report)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through  
post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.  
Respondent Nos.2 and 4 have failed to file counter affidavit within  
the time granted by the Court.

Item No.9

-2-

An application for substituted service in respect of respondent  
nos.3, 5 and 6 has been moved.

The same be placed before the Ld. Registrar in office for necessary  
orders.

List again on 17.4.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |