

Ô

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 & in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17174/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in WP No.6149/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.PAREEMALLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing restoration application and office
report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaishali Dixit,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
For Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner that the father of the Advocate-on-record for the
petitioner has passed away. He requests for adjournment. List again
after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER