

Listed on 2.9.2013
Ld. Registrar Court No. 1
Item No. 9

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 27031-27035
of 2009

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kongunad Hospitals Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioners
versus
Dr. R. Chamundeeswari & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 13th August, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 is awaited.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have failed to file counter affidavit within the period contemplated under the rules.

List again on 2.9.2013. "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6 in two newspaper 'The Times of India' (English Daily) and 'Dinakaran' (Local Tamil Daily).

Service of notice is complete.

.....2/-

-2-

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.
Mr. R. V.Kameshwaran, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp