

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 9487/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25/02/2009
IN WP NO. 6662/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SANTHA RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH I.A. NO.1 (APPLN.FOR PRODUCING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17174/2009

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH I.A.NO.2 (APPLN. FOR RESTORING OF COURT'S ORDER DATED
21.1.2011) AND I.A. NO.3 (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR
RESTORATION)

SLP(C) NO. 27031-27035/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND SUBSTITUTED SERVICE
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 12/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 9487/09 &
17174/09 & rr in
27031-35/09

Mr. M. Kalyanasundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Annamalai, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Sekar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

SLP(C) 27031-35/09

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.B. Benjamin George, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.08.13

19:11:55 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for restoration

of SLP(C) No.17174 of 2009.

For the reasons stated in I.A. No.2 for restoration of order dated 21st January, 2011 and restoration of SLP (C) No.17174 of 2009, I.A. No.2 is allowed. We recall our order dated 21st January, 2011 and restore the Special Leave Petition (Civil) NO.17174 of 2009 to its original position.

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17174 of 2009 are disposed of.

List all the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of December, 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[JASWINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER