

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9487/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2009
in WP No. 6662/2005 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SANTHA RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. For impleadment as party respondent and interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17174/2009
(With permission to place addl. Documents on record and
restoration and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27031-27035/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for
substituted service and Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
in SC 9487/09 &
& 17174/09 & rr
In SC 27031-35/09

Mr. M.Kalyana Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.K. Sekar, Adv.
Mr. G. Kapaleeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

SC 27031-35/09 &
Rr SC 9487/09

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.01.22

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

16:23:18 IST
Reason:

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debashree Saikia, Adv.

2

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for impleadment is allowed.

Heard learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER